# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M-Systems Flash Disk Pioneers LTD.		05/04/2006	CORPORATION: ISRAEL

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	msystems LTD.	
Street Address:	Central Park 2000, 7 Atir Yeda St.	
City:	Kfar Saba	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	44425	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ISRAEL	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78745575	BANKEY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)626-9065

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202.661.2200 Phone:

dcdocket@ballardspahr.com,winterfeldtb@ballardspahr.com,hemmerdingerk@ballardspahr.com Email:

Correspondent Brian J. Winterfeldt Name:

Address Line

1:

Ballard Spahr Andrews & Ingersoll, LLP

Address Line

601 13th Street, N.W., Suite 1000 South

Address Line

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003423 FRAME: 0869

900062084

Name: Brian J. Winterfeldt
Address Line 1: Ballard Spahr Andrews & Ingersoll, LLP
Address Line 2: 601 13th Street, N.W., Suite 1000 South
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian J. Winterfeldt

Signature: //Brian J. Winterfeldt/

Date: 11/07/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=3712 Cert of Change of Name#page1.tif

source=3712 Trans of Cert of Change of Name#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003423 FRAME: 0870

משרד המשפטים

רשם החברות



מדינת ישראל חוק החברות התשנ״ט – 1999

# תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

הנני מאשר בזה כי על סמך החלטה ובהתאם לסעיף 31 (ב) לחוק החברות התשנ"ט - 1999 שינתה החברה

אמ-סיסטמס פלאש דיסק פיונירס בעיימ

M-SYSTEMS FLASH DISK PIONEERS LTD.

את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

אם סיסטמס בעיימ

msystems - LTD

ניתן בחתימת ידי בירושלים

וי אייר תשסייו 04/05/2006

מסי חברה 520038845



TRADEMARK
REEL: 003423 FRAME: 0871

### MINISTRY OF JUSTICE

EMBLEM OF THE STATE

REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

### STATE OF ISRAEL THE COMPANIES LAW 5759 - 1999

## CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the basis of a resolution and in accordance with Section 31(b) of the Companies Law 5759 - 1999 the Company

(Name in Hebrew)
M-SYSTEMS FLASH DISK PIONEERS LTD.

Changed its name and from now shall be called by the name

(Name in Hebrew) msystems LTD.

Given by my signature in Jerusalem

6 Iyar 5766 04/05/2006 \*

Company No. 520038845

Rubber Stamp of Ministry of Justice

The Registrar of Companies

(signed)

Yehuda Katz, Adv.

For/ The Registrar of Companies

I certify that the above is a true and correct translation of the Hebrew document attached.

Angli

(Signed)

Aryeh Litt, Adv.

Member of the Israel Bar Association

License No. 9104

TRADEMARK REEL: 003423 FRAME: 0872

**RECORDED: 11/07/2006** 

<sup>\*</sup> Translator's Note: The date is May 4, 2006